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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

CAUTION: TO REDUCE THE RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, DO NOT REMOVE THE COVER ON THIS LIGHT. THERE ARE NO
USER-SERVICEABLE PARTS INSIDE. REFER ALL SERVICING TO A QUALIFIED TECHNICIAN.

NEVER look directly at the laser emitter as serious eye injury can occur.

This symbol indicates that there is laser radiation emitted from this unit.

The lightning flash with arrowhead symbol within an equilateral triangle is intended to alert the user to the presence of
"dangerous" voltage within the product's enclosure that may be of sufficient magnitude to constitute a risk of electric shock to
humans. Users should exhibit extra safety when this symbol appears in this instruction manual and follow all precautions as they are
stated.

1. Read these instructions thoroughly before using this item. Heed all warnings. Follow all instructions.

2. Disconnect from the power source before servicing.

3. REPLACE FUSE WITH SAME TYPE AND RATING.

4. This product is for indoor use only! To prevent fire or electric shock, do not expose this equipment to rain or moisture. Do not store
or operate this product near any liquids.

5. Do not store or operate this product near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves, or other apparatus (including
amplifiers) that produce heat.

6. Do not defeat the safety purpose of the polarized or grounding-type plug. A polarized plug has two blades with one wider than the
other. A grounding plug has two blades and a round grounding prong. The wide blade or third prong is provided for your safety. If the
provided plug does not fit your outlet, consult an electrician for the replacement of the obsolete outlet.

7. Protect all wires connected to this unit from being walked on or pinched, particularly plugs and the point where they exit from the
unit. When removing the cord from the power outlet, remove it by holding the plug not by pulling the cord.

8. Unplug the unit during lightning storms or when unused for long periods of time.

9. Allow the unit to cool down after 1 or 2 hours of continuous operation to prevent heat stress damage.

10. When wiring this unit and all other equipment used in connection to this unit make sure that all of your equipment is turned OFF.

11. Make sure the distance between the fixture and the lighted object is not less than 0.5 meters. Keep combustible and/or explosive
materials away from this unit. Do not block the ventilation slots.

12. In the event of a serious operating problem, stop using the unit immediately. Never try to repair the unit by yourself. Repairs
carried out by unskilled people can lead to damage or malfunction. Please return the unit to the nearest authorized technical
assistance center.

13. The unit should never be connected to any kind of external AC dimmer. Operate only at intended voltage.

14. Make sure the power cord is never pinched or damaged.

15. Never disconnect the power cord by pulling or tugging on the cord.

16. Never carry the fixture directly from the cord. Always use the hanging/mounting bracket.

17. Before placing, installing, rigging, or suspending any product, inspect all hardware, suspension, cabinets, transducers, brackets
and associated equipment for damage. Any missing, corroded, deformed, or non-load rated component could significantly reduce the
strength of the installation, placement or array. Any such condition severely reduces the safety of the installation and should be
immediately corrected. Use only hardware which is rated for the loading conditions of the installation and any possible short-term,
unexpected overloading. Never exceed the rating of the hardware or equipment.

18. ALWAYS use a safety chain or cable between the unit and overhead suspension truss to ensure safety to persons.

19. Consult a licensed, Professional Engineer regarding physical equipment installation. Ensure that all local, state and national
regulations regarding the safety and operation of equipment are understood and adhered to.

20. Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel. Servicing is required when the apparatus has been damaged in any way, such
as power supply cord or plug is damaged, liquid has been spilled or objects have fallen into the apparatus, the apparatus has been
exposed to rain or moisture, does not operate normally, or has been dropped.
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CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES

ATTENTION : POUR RÉDUIRE LE RISQUE DE CHOC ÉLECTRIQUE, NE PAS RETIRER LE COUVERCLE DE CETTE APPAREIL
D’ÉCLAIRAGE. IL N'Y A AUCUNE PIÈCE RÉPARABLE PAR L'UTILISATEUR À L'INTÉRIEUR. CONFIEZ TOUTE RÉPARATION À UN
TECHNICIEN QUALIFIÉ.

Ne regardez JAMAIS directement l'émetteur laser, car vous pourriez vous blesser gravement aux yeux.

Ce symbole indique qu'un rayonnement laser est émis par cet appareil.

Le symbole de l'éclair avec une pointe de flèche dans un triangle équilatéral est destiné à alerter l'utilisateur de la présence d'une
tension "dangereuse" dans l'enceinte du produit, qui peut être d'une magnitude suffisante pour constituer un risque de choc électrique pour
les humains. Les utilisateurs doivent faire preuve d'une sécurité accrue lorsque ce symbole apparaît dans ce manuel d'instructions et suivre
toutes les précautions indiquées.

1. Lisez attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser cet appareil d’éclairage. Tenez compte de tous les avertissements. Suivez toutes les
instructions.

2. Débranchez la source d'alimentation avant de procéder à l'entretien.

3. REMPLACEZ LE FUSIBLE PAR UN FUSIBLE DE MÊME TYPE ET DE MÊME CALIBRE.

4. Ce produit est destiné à un usage intérieur uniquement! Pour éviter tout risque d'incendie ou de choc électrique, n'exposez pas cet
équipement à la pluie ou à l'humidité. Ne stockez pas et n'utilisez pas ce produit à proximité de liquides.

5. Ne stockez pas et n'utilisez pas ce produit à proximité de sources de chaleur telles que des radiateurs, des bouches de chaleur, des
cuisinières ou d'autres appareils (y compris des amplificateurs) qui produisent de la chaleur.

6. N'allez pas à l'encontre de l'objectif de sécurité de la fiche polarisée ou de la fiche de mise à la terre. Une fiche polarisée possède deux
lames, l'une étant plus large que l'autre. Une fiche avec mise à la terre possède deux lames et une broche de mise à la terre ronde. La lame
large ou la troisième broche sont prévues pour votre sécurité. Si la fiche fournie ne correspond pas à votre prise, consultez un électricien
pour le remplacement de la prise obsolète.

7. Protégez tous les fils connectés à cet appareil pour qu'ils ne soient pas piétinés ou pincés, en particulier les fiches et le point où ils sortent
de l'appareil. Lorsque vous retirez le cordon de la prise de courant, retirez-le en tenant la fiche et non en tirant sur le cordon.

8. Débranchez l'appareil pendant les orages ou lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé pendant de longues périodes.

9. Laissez refroidir l'appareil après 1 ou 2 heures de fonctionnement continu pour éviter tout dommage dû au stress thermique.

10. Lors du câblage de cet appareil et de tout autre équipement utilisé en connexion avec cet appareil, assurez-vous que tous vos
équipements sont éteints.

11. Assurez-vous que la distance entre l'appareil et l'objet éclairé n'est pas inférieure à 0,5 mètre. Maintenez les matériaux combustibles
et/ou explosifs à l'écart de cet appareil. Ne bloquez pas les fentes de ventilation.

12. En cas de problème de fonctionnement grave, cessez immédiatement d'utiliser l'appareil. N'essayez jamais de réparer l'appareil par
vous-même. Les réparations effectuées par des personnes non qualifiées peuvent entraîner des dommages ou un mauvais fonctionnement.
Veuillez retourner l'appareil au centre d'assistance technique agréé le plus proche.

13. L'unité ne doit jamais être connectée à un gradateur CA externe, quel qu'il soit. Ne le faites fonctionner qu'à la tension prévue.

14. Assurez-vous que le cordon d'alimentation n'est jamais pincé ou endommagé. 

15. Ne débranchez jamais le cordon d'alimentation en tirant sur le cordon.

16. Ne portez jamais l’appareil d’éclairage directement à partir du cordon. Utilisez toujours le support de suspension/montage.

17. Avant de placer, d'installer, de gréer ou de suspendre un produit, inspectez toute la quincaillerie, la suspension, les enceintes, les
transducteurs, les supports et les équipements associés pour vérifier qu'ils ne sont pas endommagés. Tout composant manquant, corrodé,
déformé ou non conforme aux normes de charge peut réduire de manière significative la résistance de l'installation, du placement ou “array”.
Une telle condition réduit gravement la sécurité de l'installation et doit être immédiatement corrigée. N'utilisez que du matériel adapté aux
conditions de charge de l'installation et à toute surcharge imprévue et de courte durée. Ne dépassez jamais la valeur nominale du matériel ou
de l'équipement.

18. Utilisez TOUJOURS une chaîne ou un câble de sécurité entre l'appareil et la structure de suspension pour assurer la sécurité des
personnes.

19. Consultez un ingénieur professionnel agréé pour l'installation physique de l'équipement. Assurez-vous que toutes les réglementations
locales, nationales et de l'État concernant la sécurité et le fonctionnement de l'équipement sont comprises et respectées.

20. Confiez toutes les réparations à un personnel qualifié. Un entretien est nécessaire lorsque l'appareil a été endommagé de quelque
manière que ce soit, par exemple lorsque le cordon d'alimentation ou la fiche sont endommagés, lorsqu'un liquide a été renversé ou que des
objets sont tombés dans l'appareil, lorsque l'appareil a été exposé à la pluie ou à l'humidité, lorsqu'il ne fonctionne pas normalement ou
lorsqu'il est tombé.
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compliance-EMC-Declaration-CLASS-A-OM-COPY-00-2v0

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference when the equipment is operated in a commercial environment. This 
equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used 
in accordance with the instruction manual, may cause harmful interference to radio communica-
tions. Operation of this equipment in a residential area is likely to cause harmful interference in 
which case the user will be required to correct the interference at his own expense.

Cet équipement a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites d'un appareil numérique de classe 
A, conformément à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Ces limites sont conçues pour fournir une 
protection raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles lorsque l'équipement est utilisé dans un 
environnement commercial. Cet équipement génère, utilise et peut émettre de l'énergie de 
radiofréquence et, s'il n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément au manuel d'instructions, peut 
causer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. L'utilisation de cet équipement 
dans une zone résidentielle est susceptible de provoquer des interférences nuisibles, auquel 
cas l'utilisateur devra corriger les interférences à ses propres frais. 
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Overview
Thank you for choosing the Orion ORFX110 Galaxy Cluster!

It’s a motorized light with a range of LEDs, lasers, and effects 
that can fill a space with rich colour and dynamic motion. It can 
be operated using the main panel, with the included remote, or 
over DMX to integrate easily into any lighting setup.

Specifications
Operating Voltage AC90V – 140V/60 Hz
Output Power 100 W
Light Sources 16x 3W LED (4x Red, 4x, Green, 4x Blue, 4x White)

4x 10W 4-in-1 LED
6x 4W 4-in-1 LED
4x 50 mW Laser (2x Red, 2x Green)
2x 10W Strobe LED
24x SMD5050 3-in-1 LED

DMX Control DMX512 – 27 Channels
Operation Modes DMX512, Primary / Secondary, Automatic, Sound Active

What’s Included
	•	 ORFX110
	•	 Power Cable
	•	 Remote Control
	•	 User Manual
	•	 Mounting Bracket

Function Buttons

MENU Toggle between the available modes
UP Increase the value of the selected parameter

DOWN Decrease the value of the selected parameter
ENTER Confirm selection

FUNCTION DISPLAY

UP

DOWN

ENTER

MENU8.8.8.8.



3

Controls
	1.	Press the MENU button to cycle between the available modes. Press the ENTER button to select a submenu.
	2.	Adjust parameters using the UP and DOWN buttons. After adjusting any parameters, press ENTER again 

to save your settings. When the unit restarts, it will automatically enter the last selected mode.
	3.	To use the light as a primary or secondary unit in standalone mode, it must not be connected to a DMX 

console. Note that a “.” character will flash in the lower right corner of a menu when a DMX control mes-
sage is received. If this indicator does not flash, it means the light is not receiving a DMX signal.

	4.	When multiple lights are controlled using the included remote, the remote control function should be deacti-
vated on any secondary units. This function should only be enabled on the primary unit to which all second-
ary units will synchronize.

Menu Functions
Menu / Submenu / 
Range

Function Notes

Addr Set the DMX address with the UP or DOWN 
button

DMX pattern

Chnd Displays the current working channel of the 
light

Shou D512 DMX mode Operating mode
Red Set the light to red

GrEE Set the light to green
BluE Set the light to blue
Wht1 Set the light to white
Wash Cycle through multiple colours
LESr Red and green lasers only
Wht2 Golden light strobe
Aut1 Automatic mode with all elements
Aut2 Automatic mode with all elements except 

strobe
Aut3 Automatic mode with all elements except wash 

and strobe
Sou1 Sound Active Mode 1 – Lighting effects will run 

when sound is present, and stop when there is 
no sound.

Sou2 Sound Active Mode 2 – Lighting effects will 
run randomly when there is no sound, and run 
faster when there is sound.

Sens 0-100 Adjust the sensitivity of the Sound Active 
modes with the UP or DOWN button

Sound Active mode

SPEd 1-9 Increase or decrease the speed of transitions 
with the UP or DOWN button

Speed control

Led ON The display is always illuminated. Onboard display screen
OFF The display turns off after 10 seconds if no 

operation is performed. 
disp OFF The display is shown in its normal orientation Set the orientation of the 

onboard displayON The display is inverted for use when the light is 
hung upside down
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irC ON The light can be controlled with an infrared 
remote

Activate or deactivate 
control by infrared 
remoteOFF The light cannot be controlled with an infrared 

remote
rst Reset the light to factory condition Reset

DMX Functions

Channel Function Range Description
1 X Axis Position 0-255 Rotate 0-359 degrees
2 X Axis Speed 0-255 Rotation speed from fast (0) to slow (255)
3 Bee Eye Motor 0-127 Rotate 0 to 180 degrees

The Bee Eye refers to the four lights on the 
circular mount in the centre of the unit

128-191 Clockwise rotation from slow (128) to fast 
(191)

192-255 Counter-clockwise rotation from slow (192) 
to fast (255)

4 Light Beam Motor 1 0-255 Rotate 0 to 180 degrees

Each motor controls one of the rotating 
heads on each of the four arms of the unit

5 Light Beam Motor 2
6 Light Beam Motor 3
7 Light Beam Motor 4

8 Total Dimming 0-255 Linear dimming of all lights from full bright-
ness (255) to off (0)

9 Strobe 0-9 No function
10-255 Strobe speed from slow (10) to fast (255)

10 Light Beam – Red 0-255 Linear dimming of the corresponding colour 
from the arms of the unit from full brightness 
(255) to off (0)

11 Light Beam – Green
12 Light Beam – Blue
13 Light Beam – White

DMX-512 Connection

3-Pins DMX Out 3-Pins DMX In

(Female) (Male)
1 Earth 2 DMX- 3 DMX+
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14 Bee Eye – Red 0-255 Linear dimming of the corresponding colour 
from the Bee Eye from full brightness (255) 
to off (0)

15 Bee Eye – Green
16 Bee Eye – Blue
17 Bee Eye – White
18 Wash – Red 0-255 Linear dimming of the corresponding colour 

from the 2 banks of 3 LEDs on opposite 
sides of the Bee Eye, from full brightness 
(255) to off (0)

19 Wash – Green
20 Wash – Blue
21 Wash – White
22 Laser – Red 0-255 Linear dimming of the corresponding colour 

from the lasers, located in pairs on opposite 
arms, from full brightness (255) to off (0)23 Laser – Green

24 Flash – Yellow 0-9 No function
10-255 Flash speed from the 2 yellow strips on op-

posite sides of the Bee Eye, from slow (10) 
to fast (255)

25 Ring Light – Macro Func-
tion

0-12 No function
13-21 Red
22-30 Green
31-39 Blue
40-48 Yellow
49-57 Purple
58-66 Cyan
67-75 White

76-255 Colour cycling patterns (31 variations)
26 Ring Light – Macro Func-

tion Speed
0-255 Speed from slow (0) to fast (255)

27 Ring Light – Macro Func-
tion Control

0-50 No function
51-150 Light cycles through patterns automatically

151-250 Light cycles through patterns using Sound 
Active

251-255 Reset lights & motors (3 second reset)
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Remote Control Functions
Note: The 1-9 buttons, as well as the * and # buttons, correspond to the operating modes described in the 
Menu Functions table above.

Button Description
ON Turn the light on

Default mode is Auto 1
OFF Turn the light off
DMX Enable DMX control

speed+ Increase pattern speed
speed- Decrease pattern speed

voice Sound active mode
mic+ Increase the sensitivity of sound active mode
mic- Decrease the sensitivity of sound active mode

1 Set the light to red
2 Set the light to green
3 Set the light to blue
4 Set the light to white
5 Wash mode
6 Laser mode
7 Golden light strobe
8 Auto 1 mode
9 Auto 2 mode
0 Auto 3 mode
* Sound Active mode 1
# Sound Active mode 2

ON OFF DMX

AUTO

voice

1

4

7

**

mic+

2

5

8

0

mic-

3

6

9

#

speed+ speed-
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Aperçu
Merci d’avoir choisi le Galaxy Cluster Orion ORFX110 !

Ce projecteur motorisé, doté d’une gamme de DEL, de lasers et 
d’effets, peut remplir un espace de couleurs riches et de mouvements 
dynamiques. Il peut être commandé à partir du panneau principal, la 
télécommande incluse, ou via DMX pour s’intégrer facilement à n’im-
porte quel système d’éclairage.

Spécifications
Tension de fonctionnement CA 90 V – 140 V/60 Hz
Puissance de sortie 100 W
Sources lumineuses 16x DEL 3 W (4x rouges, 4x vertes, 4x bleues, 4x blanches)

4x DEL 4-en-1 de 10 W
6x DEL 4-en-1 de 4 W
4x laser 50 mW (2x rouge, 2x vert)
2x DEL stroboscopiques de 10 W
24x DEL SMD5050 3-en-1

Contrôle DMX DMX512 – 27 canaux
Modes de fonctionnement DMX512, Primaire/Secondaire, Automatique, Activé par le son

Ce Qui est Inclus
	• 	ORFX110
	• 	Câble d’alimentation
	• 	Télécommande
	• 	Manuel d’utilisation
	• 	Support de montage

Boutons de Fonction

MENU Basculer entre les modes disponibles
UP Augmenter la valeur du paramètre sélectionné

DOWN Diminuer la valeur du paramètre sélectionné
ENTER Confirmer la sélection

FUNCTION DISPLAY

UP

DOWN

ENTER

MENU8.8.8.8.
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Contrôles
	1. Appuyez sur le bouton MENU pour passer d’un mode à l’autre. Appuyez sur la touche ENTER pour sélection-

ner un sous-menu.
	2. Réglez les paramètres à l’aide des boutons UP et DOWN. Après avoir modifié les paramètres, appuyez à 

nouveau sur ENTER pour enregistrer vos réglages. Lorsque l’appareil redémarre, il passe automatique-
ment au dernier mode sélectionné.

	3. Pour utiliser le projecteur comme unité principale ou secondaire en mode autonome, il ne doit pas être connecté à 
une console DMX. Notez qu’un « . » clignote dans le coin inférieur droit du menu lorsqu’un message de contrôle 
DMX est reçu. Si cet indicateur ne clignote pas, cela signifie que le projecteur ne reçoit pas de signal DMX.

	4. Lorsque plusieurs projecteurs sont contrôlés à l’aide de la télécommande, la fonction de télécommande doit 
être désactivée sur les unités secondaires. Cette fonction ne doit être activée que sur l’unité principale, sur 
laquelle toutes les unités secondaires seront synchronisées.

Fonctions du Menu
Menu / Sous-menu / 
Gamme

Fonction Notes

Addr Réglez l’adresse DMX avec le bouton UP ou 
DOWN

Configuration DMX

Chnd Affiche le canal de travail actuel de la lumière
Shou D512 Mode DMX Mode de fonctionnement

Red Mettre la lumière sur rouge
GrEE Mettre la lumière au vert
BluE Réglez la lumière sur bleu
Wht1 Réglez la lumière sur blanc
Wash Parcourez plusieurs couleurs
LESr Lasers rouges et verts uniquement
Wht2 Stroboscope à lumière dorée
Aut1 Mode automatique avec tous les éléments
Aut2 Mode automatique avec tous les éléments sauf 

le stroboscope
Aut3 Mode automatique avec tous les éléments sauf 

le lavage et le stroboscope
Sou1 Mode sonore actif 1 – Les effets d’éclairage 

s’activent lorsque le son est présent et s’ar-
rêtent lorsqu’il n’y a pas de son.

Sou2 Mode sonore actif 2 – Les effets d’éclairage 
s’exécutent de manière aléatoire lorsqu’il n’y 
a pas de son et s’exécutent plus rapidement 
lorsqu’il y a du son.

Sens 0-100 Réglez la sensibilité des modes Sound Active 
avec le bouton HAUT ou BAS

Mode sonore actif

SPEd 1-9 Augmentez ou diminuez la vitesse des transi-
tions avec le bouton HAUT ou BAS

Contrôle de vitesse

Led ON L’écran est toujours éclairé. Écran d’affichage em-
barquéOFF L’écran s’éteint après 10 secondes si aucune 

opération n’est effectuée.
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Connexion DMX-512

DMX 3 broche Sortie DMX 3 broches Entr e

(Femelle) (M le)
1 Terre 2 DMX- 3 DMX+

disp ON L’écran s’affiche dans son orientation normale Définir l’orientation de 
l’écran intégréOFF L’affichage est inversé pour être utilisé lorsque 

la lumière est suspendue à l’envers
irC ON La lumière peut être contrôlée avec une 

télécommande infrarouge
Activer ou désactiver le 
contrôle par télécom-
mande infrarougeOFF La lumière ne peut pas être contrôlée avec une 

télécommande infrarouge
rst Réinitialiser la lumière à l’état d’usine Réinitialiser

Fonctions DMX

Canal Fonction Gamme Description
1 Position de l’axe X 0-255 Rotation de 0 à 359 degrés
2 Vitesse de l’axe X 0-255 Vitesse de rotation de rapide (0) à lente (255)
3 Moteur « Bee Eye » 0-127 Rotation de 0 à 180 degrés

« Bee Eye » fait référence aux quatre lumières sur 
le support circulaire au centre de l’unité

128-191 Rotation dans le sens des aiguilles d’une montre de 
lente (128) à rapide (191)

192-255 Rotation dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d’une 
montre de lente (192) à rapide (255)

4 Moteur à faisceau lumineux 1 0-255 Rotation de 0 à 180 degrés

Chaque moteur contrôle l’une des têtes rotatives sur 
chacun des quatre bras de l’unité

5 Moteur à faisceau lumineux 2
6 Moteur à faisceau lumineux 3
7 Moteur à faisceau lumineux 4

8 Gradation totale 0-255 Gradation linéaire de toutes les lumières de la pleine 
luminosité (255) à désactivé (0)
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9 Stroboscope 0-9 Aucune fonction
10-255 Vitesse du stroboscope de lente (10) à rapide (255)

10 Faisceau lumineux – Rouge 0-255 Gradation linéaire de la couleur correspondante à 
partir des bras de l’unité de la luminosité maximale 
(255) à désactivé (0)

11 Faisceau lumineux – Vert
12 Faisceau lumineux – Bleu
13 Faisceau lumineux – Blanc
14 « Bee Eye » – Rouge 0-255 Gradation linéaire de la couleur correspondante du 

« Bee Eye » de la pleine luminosité (255) à désac-
tivé (0)

15 « Bee Eye » – Vert
16 « Bee Eye » – Bleu
17 « Bee Eye » – Blanc
18 Wash – Rouge 0-255 Gradation linéaire de la couleur correspondante des 

2 banques de 3 DEL sur les côtés opposés du « Bee 
Eye », de la pleine luminosité (255) à désactivé (0)

19 Wash – Vert
20 Wash – Bleu
21 Wash – Blanc
22 Laser – Rouge 0-255 Gradation linéaire de la couleur correspondante des 

lasers, situés par paires sur des bras opposés, de la 
pleine luminosité (255) à désactivé (0)23 Laser – Vert

24 Flash – Jaune 0-9 Aucune fonction
10-255 Vitesse du flash des 2 bandes jaunes situées de part 

et d’autre du « Bee Eye », de lente (10) à rapide 
(255)

25 Anneau lumineux – Fonction 
macro

0-12 Aucune fonction
13-21 Rouge
22-30 Vert
31-39 Bleu
40-48 Jaune
49-57 Violet
58-66 Cyan
67-75 Blanc

76-255 de couleurs (31 variations)
26 Anneau lumineux – Vitesse de la 

fonction macro
0-255 Vitesse de lente (0) à rapide (255)

27 Anneau lumineux – Contrôle de 
la fonction macro

0-50 Aucune fonction
51-150 La lumière parcourt automatiquement les motifs

151-250 La lumière parcourt les motifs à l’aide du son actif
251-255 Réinitialiser les lumières et les moteurs (réinitialisa-

tion en 3 secondes)
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ON OFF DMX

AUTO

voice

1

4

7

**

mic+

2

5

8

0

mic-

3

6

9

#

speed+ speed-

Fonctions de la télécommande
Remarque : les boutons 1 à 9, ainsi que les boutons * et #, correspondent aux modes de 
fonctionnement décrits dans le tableau de Fonctions DMX ci-dessus.

Bouton Description
ON Allume la lumière

Le mode par défaut est Auto 1
OFF Éteindre la lumière
DMX Activer le contrôle DMX

speed+ Augmenter la vitesse du motif
speed- Diminuer la vitesse du motif

voice Mode sonore actif
mic+ Augmenter la sensibilité du mode sonore actif
mic- Diminuer la sensibilité du mode sonore actif

1 Mettre la lumière sur rouge
2 Mettre la lumière au vert
3 Réglez la lumière sur bleu
4 Réglez la lumière sur blanc
5 Mode wash
6 Mode laser
7 Stroboscope à lumière dorée
8 Mode Auto 1
9 Mode Auto 2
0 Mode Auto 3
* Mode sonore actif 1
# Mode sonore actif 2
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Distributed in US by:
Yorkville Sound

4625 Witmer Industrial Estate
Niagara Fall, New York

14305

Distributed in Canada by:
Yorkville Sound
550 Granite Court
Pickering, Ontario
L1W 3Y8

Orion Lighting – One (1) Year Manufacturer’s Defect
One Year Limited Warranty: If this product should fail within one year of the 
original purchase date due to a manufacturing defect, simply return the product 
to your Orion dealer with the original proof of purchase and it will be repaired  
free of charge. This warranty excludes damage considered by the vendor to be 
the result of improper installation, normal wear, abuse or shipping damage.  
See your Orion dealer for details.  Warranty valid in Canada and the United 
States. Other territories may vary. 

Orion Lighting - Un (1) An de Défaut de Fabrication
Garantie limitée d'un an: Si ce produit tombe en panne dans l'année suivant la 
date d'achat d'origine en raison d'un défaut de fabrication, renvoyez simple-
ment le produit à votre revendeur Orion avec la preuve d'achat originale et il 
sera réparé gratuitement. Cette garantie exclut les dommages considérés par 
le vendeur comme le résultat d'une mauvaise installation, d'une usure normale, 
d'un abus ou de dommages liés à l'expédition. Consultez votre revendeur 
Orion pour plus de détails. Garantie valide au Canada et aux États-Unis. 
D'autres territoires peuvent varier.
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